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SurpPLUS BUTTER
Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinba:
0937 Dr. Satyawadi: .
Shri  Nageshwar
Sinha:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
339 on the 28th February, 1955 and
s.ate:

(a) the quantity of ghee that is being offered for import from the United States of America; and ®

(b) what will be its imported price?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P, Jain): -(a) 500 to
1000 tons as a trial consignment.

(b) 50.5 Cents (equivalent to Rs. 2/6/8) per pound c.if. port of disembarkation in India.

Prasad

‘CYCLOSERINE’ DruG

*938. Shri Gidwani: Will the Minis. ter ¢f Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether'it is a fact that a new drug named ‘Cycloserine’ has been found to be useful in the treatment of tuberculosis; and

(b) whether the drug has been tried in India?

The Minister of Health (Rajkuman Amrit Kaur): (a) Government have no information.

(b) Does not arise in view of ~eply to (a).
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DHANUSHKODI ISLAND

g9, J5hrl M. S. Gurupadaswamy:
" ( Shri R. 8. Tiwary:

Will the Minister of Transport be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that due to erosion by sea, Dhanushkodi, the landing point between India and Ceylon, will be completely wiped out in the next three years; and

(b) if so, the steps taken or pro posed to be taken to find another landing point at that place?

The Deputy Minister of Rallways *
and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a) and (b). There has been some erosiom by sea at Dhanushkodi during the last five years. In view of this the Scuthern Railway have appointed ap Expert Committee to consider the guestion of an alternative site for the pier.

PostT OFFICES IN RURAL AREAS

*940., Shri Subodh Hasda: Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state the progress made so far in regard to the conversion of Post Offices into combined Posts and Telegraphs Offices in the rural areas of

West Bengal especially in Midnapore district where police statioas are located?

The Minister of Communications

(Shri Jagjivan Ram): The convers‘on is taking place gradually.
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